

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.625 OF 2004

LEENA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITISH NANDI COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter circulated, for filing rejoinder affidavit. Lis t thereafter for final

disposal.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

ARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER