

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 625 OF 2004

LEENA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH NANDI COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the petitioner has expired.
d. This petition, therefore, has become infructuous. The transfer petition
is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHAR
DWAJ) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.625 OF 2004

LEENA TYAGI
PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIIONS LTD.
RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the petitioner has expired. T
his petition,

therefore, has become infructuous. The transfer petition is dismissed as having

become infructuous.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI,

AUGUST 11, 2006.